
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3290
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
RESERVATION FOR ANGLO INDIAN COMMUNITY IN CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any request from the Anglo-Indian community to allow seat reservation in Central
Universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) and (b) Yes Sir, the Government has received request for reservation in admission to professional courses in Central Universities in favour of students belonging to Anglo-Indian Committee.

(c) The Act governing reservation in Central Educational Institutions, including Central Universities, does not provide for reservation in admission for students belonging to Anglo-Indian community.
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